- (6) Fire inspection (Chapter 10 and § 633.216, F.S.)
  - (a) After hour inspections will include an additional fee of \$198.50. 208.50
  - (b) Initial inspection fee: is based on the fee schedule for the size of the building, as set forth in subsection (6)(d) below.
    - 1. Findings No violations and in compliance .....0.00
    - 2. Findings Not in compliance will be charged the standard fee based on the fee schedule for the size of the building, as set forth in subsection (6)(d) below.
  - (c) Re-Inspection—is equal to twice the standard fee for the size of the building, as set forth in subsection (6)(d) below.
    - 1. Findings All violation(s) correct .....0.00
    - 2. Findings Not in compliance will be charged an inspection fee equal to twice the standard fee for the size of the building, as set forth in subsection (6)(d) below.
  - (d) Square footage of inspected structure:

```
0-3,000 .....<del>76.75</del> 80.50
```

Over 3,000—5,000 .....<del>88.75</del> 93.25

Over 5,000—10,000 ..... 100.75

Over 10,000—25,000 15,000..... 113.25 119.00 120.00

Over 15,000 – 20,000 .... <del>125.25 131.50</del> 130.00

Over 20,000 —25,000 .....<del>137.25</del> <del>144.00</del> 140.00

Over 25,000 <del>50,000</del> 30,000 <del>75,000</del> ..... <del>149.25</del> 150.00

Over 30,000 <del>50,000</del>— 35,000 <del>75,000</del> .....<del>161.50</del> <del>169.50</del> 160.00

Over 35,000 <del>50,000</del>— 40,000 <del>75,000</del> ..... <del>173.75</del> <del>182.50</del> 170.00

Over 40,000 <del>75,000</del>— 45,000 <del>100,000</del> ..... <del>185.75</del> <del>195.00</del> 180.00

Over 45,000 <del>100,000</del> 50,000 <del>125,000</del> ..... <del>198.00</del> <del>208.00</del> 190.00

Over 50,000 <del>125,000</del>— 60,000 <del>150,000</del> ..... <del>198.00</del> <del>208.00-</del>200.00

Over 60,000 <del>150,000 —</del> 70,000 <del>175,000</del> .....210.00

Over 70,000 <del>175,000</del>— 80,000 <del>200,000</del> ..... 220.00

Over 80,000 — 90,000 ..... 230.00

Over 90,000 — 100,000 ..... 240.00

Over 100,000 200,000 .....198.00 208.00 \$240 plus \$12.0012.50 \$10 for each additional 20,000 square feet incremental addition of 25,000 square feet

(7) Burning leaves, brush, clean wood or other vegetative debris (§ 10-70):

Residential, per event .....64.00 67.25

Commercial, per event .....<del>127.50</del> 134.00

- (8) Annual burning permit for each burn barrel and/or outdoor wood-fired boiler § 10-70 .....64.00 67.25
- (9) Pyrotechnic display § 10-70 .....<del>127.50</del> 134.00
- (10) Crowd manager training fee (§ 10-51), per person .....33.00 34.75
- (11) Special events fire inspection fee (§ 633.216, F.S.), per event .....165.50 173.75
- (12) Temporary assembly occupancy inspection fee based on occupant load (F.S. § 633.216):

```
50—500 .....<del>82.75</del> 87.00
501—1,000 .....<del>165.50</del> 173.75
1,001+ <del>.....275.75</del> 289.50
```

(13) Fire inspection for tents (F.S. § 633.216) .....82.75 87.00